

## **Exhibit B - Attorney Legal Services Charge Sheet**

Pacific Resources Group does not provide legal representation or advice for our clients in litigation cases. If the client does not have legal representation, PRG will attempt to refer a local attorney who shall respond to the legal matters as necessary. The referred attorney shall establish an Attorney-Client relationship. PRG referring attorneys have agreed to charge the following flat fees for these specific legal services. Though it is not contemplated, all Legal Service Charges are subject to change. All efforts will be made on PRG's part to settle accounts that are referred to an attorney without the necessity of a trial. If trial becomes necessary, then the client can discuss the rates for trial directly with the attorney.

If a particular case requires legal services beyond the listed fees, then an additional flat fee will be quoted and the client will be billed upon approval. All legal service charges shall be billed to the client prior to legal service date whenever possible and payment is required before legal action is taken. PRG shall subsequently forward these payments to the referring attorney.

## **State Mandated Filing Fees**

Filling Fees	Cost	Description	Quantity	Total Cost
Filing Fee (Amounts over \$25,000)	\$435.00		0	\$0.00
Filing Fee (Amounts over \$25,000) County of Riverside or San Francisco	\$455.00		0	\$0.00
Filing Fee (Amounts \$10,000 - \$25,000)	\$370.00		0	\$0.00
Filing Fee (Amounts \$10,000 - \$25,000) County of Riverside or San Francisco	\$395.00		0	\$0.00
Filing Fee (Amounts up to \$10,000)	\$225.00		0	\$0.00
Filing Fee (Amounts up to \$10,000) County of Riverside or San Francisco	\$255.00		0	\$0.00
Filing Fee (Small Claims)	\$181.00		0	\$0.00
Advanced Jury Fee (Nonrefundable)	\$150.00		0	\$0.00
Misc. Filing/Processing Fees	Varies		0	\$0.00

## **Pre-Negotiated Legal Fees**

Legal Fees	Cost	Description	Quantity	Total Cost
Answer to pending lawsuit	\$500.00		0	\$0.00
Answer to Verified Complaint Opposition	\$850.00		0	\$0.00
to Writ of Attachment	\$1,325.00		0	\$0.00
Motion for Summary Judgment	\$2,750.00		0	\$0.00
Per in-county court appearance	\$550.00		0	\$0.00
Per Request for Special Interrogatories	\$450.00		0	\$0.00
Per Request for Form Interrogatories	\$200.00		0	\$0.00
Per Request for Admissions	\$450.00		0	\$0.00
Per Request for Production of Documents	\$550.00		0	\$0.00
Per Demurrer (does not include hearing)	\$1,325.00		0	\$0.00



Legal Fees	Cost	Description	Quantity	Total Cost
Per Cross-Complaint	\$2,250.00	-	0	\$0.00
Review Discovery Documents	TBD by Case		0	\$0.00
Motion to Set Aside Default (\$100.00 per additional defendant)	\$600.00		0	\$0.00
Case Management Statement	\$185.00		0	\$0.00
Case Management Conference (Hearing)	\$550.00		0	\$0.00
Prepare and Draft Formal Letters	\$185.00		0	\$0.00
Per Subpoena	\$200.00		0	\$0.00
Motion to Strike	\$800.00		0	\$0.00
Other Motions	\$650.00		0	\$0.00
Attend Deposition (4 hours Max)	\$1,200.00		0	\$0.00
Attend Mandatory Settlement Conference	\$1,200.00		0	\$0.00
Review Settlement Documents / Close file (non-litigation)	\$200.00		0	\$0.00
Review, Prepare & File Settlement Documents	\$200.00		0	\$0.00
Draft Settlement Documents	\$550.00		0	\$0.00
Discuss with Client and Close Litigation File (Entry of Judgment/Dismissal)	\$200.00		0	\$0.00
Attorney Case Review	\$350.00		0	\$0.00
Prepare Mediation Brief	\$600.00		0	\$0.00
Debtor's Exam (Prep & Attend)	\$1,600.00		0	\$0.00
Reply Briefs	\$550.00		0	\$0.00
Reply to Opposition to Demurrer	\$500.00		0	\$0.00
Motion For Judgment on Pleadings	\$1,250.00		0	\$0.00
Prepare Notice of Deposition	\$150.00		0	\$0.00
Attend Mediation Session	\$1,100.00		0	\$0.00
Draft Original Complaint	\$2,200.00		0	\$0.00
Opposition to Summary Judgment	\$2,750.00		0	\$0.00
Draft Opposition to Motion for Preliminary Injunction	\$1,100.00		0	\$0.00
Legal Fees Per out of county court appearance	TBD by case		0	\$0.00
Travel Costs	TBD		0	\$0.00
Appear at Ex-parte Hearing	1000.00		0	\$0.00
Initial Arbitration Brief	\$1,250.00		0	\$0.00
Initial Arbitration Conference	\$1,100.00		0	\$0.00
All work not described above will be set at a flat fee to be determined based on the legal work that will be necessary	Flat Fee		0	\$0.00
Pre-Trial Brief (Arbitration)	\$1,500.00		0	\$0.00
Pre-Trial Conference (Arbitration)	\$1,000.00		0	\$0.00
Per Response to Special Interrogatories	\$350.00		0	\$0.00
Per Response to Form Interrogatories	\$250.00		0	\$0.00
Per Response to Admissions	\$350.00		0	\$0.00
Per Response to Production of Documents	\$450.00		0	\$0.00
Prepare for and Take Deposition (does not include reporter)	\$2,200.00		0	\$0.00
Prepare Client for Deposition	\$650.00		0	\$0.00
Draft Ex-Parte Application and attend Ex-Parte Hearing	\$1,500.00		0	\$0.00
Defend Deposition (4 hours Max)	\$1,200.00		0	\$0.00
Objection to Deposition Notice	\$450.00		0	\$0.00